
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1210150 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Historical

File created: In control:2/18/2021 Council

On agenda: Final action:3/4/2021 3/14/2021

Title: Authorizing a $289,000.00 Facility Repair and Maintenance Contract Amendment No. 4 with McClure
Engineering Company, for the Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract #7 project; authorizing an
extension of the term of Contract No. 314 for an additional 579 days for a total term of 2,404 days
(approximately 6 years 7 months) for a total contract amount of $1,118,364.83.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 314 Amendment 4 Fiscal Note, 2. 314 Amendment 4 Fact Sheet, 3. 314 Executed Facility Repair
and Maintenance Contract and Amendments 1 to 4, 4. Docket Memo, 5. KCW PP
210146,150,151,152 and 153, 6. Authenticated Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil3/4/2021 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

