
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     March 23, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 5 #:220252 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              McClure Engineering Co., Inc.  
Address:              1700 Swift Ave. 
                          N. Kansas City, MO 64116 
Contract #                                     314 / 82000236- - Flood Warning System  
     Maintenance Contract #7 
Contract Amount:   $1,367,464.83 ($249,100 on Amendment 5) 
MBE Goal                                      0%     
WBE Goal:              0% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
None 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
None 
 
Comments: 
No MBE/WBE goals were established for this contract due to the highly 
specialized nature of the services required for this system maintenance project. 
 
 
Original Contract Amount:  $300,364.83 
Amendment 1:   $           0.00 
Amendment 2:   $240,000.00 
Amendment 3:   $289,000.00 
Amendment 4:   $289,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $1,118,364.83 
Proposed Amendment 5:  $   249,100.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,367,464.83 
 






