
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:    October 2, 2023 
 
To: Councilmember Kevin O”Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & 
Operations Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 6 # 230862 
CONTRACTOR:             McClure Engineering Co. 
Address:             1700 Swift Ave., Suite 100    
     N. Kansas City, MO 64116  
Contract #                                     314 / 82000236 – Flood Warning System  
     Maintenance Contract #7, Amendment 6 
Contract Amount:   $1,977,464.83  ($610,000 on Amendment 6) 
MBE Goal                                      0%     
WBE Goal:              0% 
Total MBE Achieved:            N/A 
Total WBE Achieved:           N/A 
 
Comments:             
Original Contract Amount:  $300,364.83 
Amendment 1:   $           0.00 
Amendment 2:   $240,000.00 
Amendment 3:   $289,000.00 
Amendment 3A:   $           0.00  
Amendment 4:   $289,000.00 
Amendment 5:   $249,100.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $1,367,464.83 
Proposed Amendment 6:  $   610,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount; $1,977,464.83 
 
Note: The goals were set at 0% MBE and 0% WBE based on the highly-
specialized types of work involved in the project, proprietary equipment in the 
project, and a lack of subcontracting opportunities included in the project.  


