
1
OCTOBER 4, 2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 

OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



2

ORDINANCE NO. 230862
Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract # 7, Amendment No. 6

Authorizing a $610,000.00 facility repair and maintenance contract Amendment No. 6 to Contract
No. 314 with McClure Engineering Company, for the Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract
# 7 authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 314 for an additional 365 days for a total
term of 3,134 days (approximately 8.5 years) for a total contract amount of $1,977,464.83.

 

October 4, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230862

Examples of flood gages, providing 
automated monitoring of water 
level, rain rate, intensity, duration, 
and amount.

Sites can include sensors for 
weather, snow, ice, road 
conditions, water quality, velocity, 
discharge, soil moisture and 
conductivity.



4KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230862

City of Kansas City, Missouri Emergency Operations 
Center



5KC Water

THANK YOU


