ORDINANCE NO. 210150

Authorizing a $289,000.00 Facility Repair and Maintenance Contract Amendment No. 4
with McClure Engineering Company, for the Flood Warning System Maintenance
Contract #7 project; authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 314 for an
additional 579 days for a total term of 2,404 days (approximately 6 years 7 months) for a
total contract amount of $1,118,364.83.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of the Water Services Department is authorized to
execute a Facility Repair and Maintenance Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. 314 in the
amount of $289,000.00, for a total contract amount of $1,118,364.83, with McClure
Engineering Company, for the Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract #7 project,
Project No. 82000236. A copy of the amendment is on file in the office of Water
Services.

Section 2. That the Director of the Water Services Department is authorized a
maximum expenditure of $289,000.00 from Account No. 21-2320-802331-619060-
82000236, Stormwater Flood Monitoring, to satisfy the cost of this amendment.

Section 3. That the Director of Water Services is authorized to extend the term of
Contract No. 314, with McClure Engineering Company, for an additional 579 days for a
total term of 2,404 days (approximately 6 years 7 months) for a total contract amount of
$1,118,364.83.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of
the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance,
otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is
to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy L. Queén U
Director of Finance

Approved as to form and legality:

Mark P. Jones — °
Assistant City Attorney




