414 E. 12th Street

W Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO
64106
B Legislation Text

File #: 220252

ORDINANCE NO. 220252

Authorizing a $249,100.00 Facility Repair and Maintenance Contract Amendment No. 5§ with
McClure Engineering Company, for the Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract #7
project; authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 314 for an additional 365 days for a
total term of 2,769 days (approximately 7 years 7 months) for a total contract amount of
$1,367,464.83.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of the Water Services Department is authorized to execute a
Facility Repair and Maintenance Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. 314 in the amount of
$249,100.00, for a total contract amount of $1,367,464.83, with McClure Engineering Company,
for the Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract #7 project, Project No. 82000236. A copy
of the amendment is on file in the office of Water Services.

Section 2. That the Director of the Water Services Department is authorized a maximum
expenditure of $249,100.00, with $49,100.00 from Account No. 22-8200-802331-619060-
82000236, Stormwater Flood Monitoring, and $200,000.00 from Account No. 22-8200-802331-
616280-82000236, Repair of Fixed Plant Equipment, to satisfy the cost of this amendment.

Section 3. That the Director of Water Services is authorized to extend the term of
Contract No. 314, with McClure Engineering Company, for an additional 365 days for a total
term of 2,769 days (approximately 7 years 7 months) for a total contract amount of
$1,367,464.83.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the
appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise
unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each

sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.
e, Authenticated as Passed @W@'{M’W
m‘ =Yy Tammy L, Qﬁ}en J
. P (A Director of Finance
Quinton Aqayor Approvgdl as to form and legality:
\ ]

Marilyn Saﬁdﬁn’,}fi’ty Clerk A D
MAR 41 2022 Z{'mys.tﬂt City Attorney

Date Paesad

Kansas Cify Page 1of 1



